economics public policy markets strategy

H.E. Antonio Guterres UN Secretary-General United Nations New York, NY 10017 United States America

21 July 2021

Mr Secretary-General,

Re: UN Global Compact

I am pleased to confirm that Marsden Jacob Associates supports the Ten Principles of the United Nations Global Compact on human rights, labour, environment and anti-corruption. With this communication, we express our intent to implement those principles. We are committed to making the UN Global Compact and its principles part of the strategy, culture and day-to-day operations of our company, and to engaging in collaborative projects, which advance the broader development goals of the United Nations, particularly the Sustainable Development Goals. Marsden Jacob Associates will make a clear statement of this commitment to our shareholders and the general public.

We recognise that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual submission of a Communication on Progress (COP) that describes our company's efforts to implement the Ten Principles. We support public accountability and transparency and therefore commit to report on progress within one year of joining the UN Global Compact, and annually thereafter according to the UN Global Compact COP policy. This includes:

- A statement signed by our Managing Director expressing continued support for the UN Global Compact and renewing our ongoing commitment to the initiative and its principles. This is separate from our initial letter of commitment to join the UN Global Compact.
- A description of practical actions (i.e. disclosure of any relevant policies, procedures, activities) that the company has taken (or plans to undertake) to implement the UN Global Compact principles in each of the four issue areas (human rights, labour, environment, anti-corruption).
- A measurement of outcomes (i.e. the degree to which targets/performance indicators were met, or other qualitative or quantitative measurements of results).

Yours sincerely,

Level 4, 683 Burke Road Camberwell Vic 3124 t. +61 3 8808 7400 e. economists@marsdenjacob.com.au ABN 66 663 324 657 | ACN 072 233 204

www.marsdenjacob.com.au

Peter Jacob Managing Director

Statement of Confidentiality

The contents of this document and any attachments are confidential and are intended solely for the addressee. The information may also be legally privileged. If you have received this document in error, any use, reproduction or dissemination is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please immediately notify the sender by reply e-mail or phone and delete this document and its attachments, if any.

Disclaimer

This document has been prepared in accordance with the scope of services described in the contract or agreement between Marsden Jacob Associates Pty Ltd ACN 072 233 204 (Marsden Jacob) and the Client. This document is supplied in good faith and reflects the knowledge, expertise and experience of the advisors involved. The document and findings are subject to assumptions and limitations referred to within the document. Any findings, conclusions or recommendations only apply to the aforementioned circumstances and no greater reliance should be assumed or drawn by the Client. Marsden Jacob accepts no responsibility whatsoever for any loss occasioned by any person acting or refraining from action because of reliance on the document. The document has been prepared solely for use by the Client and Marsden Jacob Associates accepts no responsibility for its use by other parties.

Level 4, 683 Burke Road Camberwell Vic 3124 t. +61 3 8808 7400 e. economists@marsdenjacob.com.au ABN 66 663 324 657 | ACN 072 233 204

www.marsdenjacob.com.au